RESOLUTIONNO. _ 434 -2014

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE
ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH AMEC ENVIRONMENT &
INFRASTRUCTURE, INC., TO PERFCRM ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR A
FEASIBILITY STUDY OF LAND APPLICATION OF MULCH POND
WASTEWATER AT THE HALEY PIKE LANDFILL, INCREASING THE
CONTRACT PRICE BY THE SUM OF $59,000.00 FROM $76,600.00 TO
$135,600.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban
County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order No. 1,
which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Engineering
Services Agreement with AMEC Environment & Infrastructure, Inc., to perform
engineering services for a feasibility study of land application of mulch pond
wastewater at the Haley Pike Landfill, increasing the contract price by the sum of
$59,000.00 from $76,600.00 to $135,600.00.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $52,000.00, be and
hereby is approved for payment to AMEC Environment & Infrastructure, Inc., from
account # 1115 - 303506 — 71299 pursuant to the terms of the Change Order.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its
passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: ju1y 8, 2014

e O
U

U U

MAYO

ATTEST:

Mot 1,0

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
0708-14_MSC_X:\CasesWATER-AIRV 4-LEQOO\LEGW0445708.00C




